Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. 3132. 
By the same- 

Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by resolution adopted June 29, 1899, 
authnrize~l the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of 
two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for the purpose of providing means for carrying 
into ellect chapter 522 of the Laws of 1893, entitled "An Act to provide for a Soldiers' and Sailors' 
Memorial Arch in The City of New York," 

. Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the Comp-

[...]

trolier be authorized, pursuant io the authority of said chapter 522 of the Laws of 1893 and section 
170 of the Greater New York Charter, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for the purpose of providing the necessary means therefor. 

\Vhereas, The Board of Commissioners, desi,gnate,l by chapter 522 of the Laws of 1893, has 
certified in writing that they have selected the site, plan and design and are ready to begin the